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Africa Partners Meeting  

Participant List 

June 3, 2009 - Dakar, Senegal 

 

Belgium 

Lieven Bauwens 

Coordinator 

International Federation for Spina Bifida and 

Hydrocephalus 

Cellebroersstraat 16 B-1000, Brussels 

p. (32) 2 502 04 13 

f.  (32) 2 502 11 29 

lieven.bauwens@ifglobal.org 

 

Burkina Faso 

Adelaide Belimsigri 

Chargee de la Normalisation et de la Qualite 

West Africa Economic and Monetary Union 

(UEMOA) 

01 BP 543 Ouagadougou 01 

p. (226) 50 328 794/70 262 834 

adelaide.belemsigri@uemoa.int 

 

Bourahima Guigma 

Chef de Production 

Grand Moulin du Faso 

Ouagadougou Burkina Faso 

guigma_gmf@yahoo.fr 

 

H.E. Guy-Amedee Ajanohoun 

Commissioner in Charge of Enterprise Dev. 

Telecomunications and Energy 

West Africa Economic and Monetary Union 

(UEMOA) 

01 BP 543 Ouagadougou 01 

p. (226) 503 188 73/762 701 00 

f.  (226) 503 188 72 

gajanohoun@uemoa.int 

 

Zaoro Touaoro 

Food Fortfication Coordinator 

Helen Keller International 

Ouagadougou, 04 BP 8150 

p. (226) 78 78 72 63 

ztouaoro@hki.org 

 

Mawuli Sablah 

Regional Fortification Coordinator 

Helen Keller International 

04 BP 8150 Ouagadougou 04 

p. (226) 503 465 10 

msablah@hki.org 

 

Canada 

Quentin Johnson 

Coordinator, Training & Technical Support 

Group 

Flour Fortification Initiative 

119 Evert Street, Everton, PO Box 820, R.R. 4  

Rockwood 

p. (519) 856 2364 

f.  (519) 856 1101 

quentin@quican.com 

 

Côte d’Ivoire 

Soma Konaté 

Conseiller du DG 

Les Grands Moulins d’Abidjan 

Zone Industrielle de Treichville, Abidjan 

p. (225) 212 174 06/050 536 24 

f.  (225) 212 409 42 

soma.konate@gma.ci 

 

Mali 

Christian Viale 

Director General 

Grand Moulins du Mali 

Zone Industrielle Sotuba sur la Route de 

l'Abattoire 

Bamako, BP 324 

p. (223) 20 21 36 64 / 76 40 20 23 

cviale@groupeami.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 



Netherlands 

Anna Verster 

Senior Advisor 

Flour Fortification Initiative 

Da Costastraat 44D, 2513 RR Den Haag  

The Netherlands 

p. (31) 70 380 9616 

anna@annagram.nl 

 

Senegal 

Claude Demba Diop 

Director General 

Nouvelle Minoterie Africain 

p. (221) 77 639 68 44  

cdjoop@yahoo.fr 

 

Philippe Steffan 

Directeur Général 

Grand Moulins de Dakar 

Av Felix Eboue BP 2068 

p. (221) 33 839 9781 

psteffan@gmd.sn 

 

Roland Kupka 

Nutrition Specialist 

Child Survival and Development 

UNICEF WCARO 

B.P. 29720 Dakar 

p. (221) 33 869 7671/77 141 0710 

f.  (221) 33 869 5858 

rkupka@unicef.org 

 

Amadou Lamine Gueye 

Food Fortification Coordinator 

Helen Keller International 

p. (221) 77 63 77 797 / 33 86 91 063 

lgueye@hki.org 

 

Abdulaziz Adish (Dr.) 

Deputy Regional Director 

Africa Regional Office 

Micronutrient Initiative 

Villa No. 6 Cite Alima, Sipres II, Dakar BP 25513 

Fann 

p. (221) 33 869 3284 

f.  (221) 33 867 6236 

aadish@micronutrient.org 

 

Anna Homer 

Regional Nutrition Advisor 

Regional Bureau 

UN WFP 

10, avenue Pasteur x Gallieni, BP 6288 

11524 Dakar Etoile 

p. (221) 33 849 65 00 ext. 2406/77 142 06 53 

Anna.Horner@wfp.org 

 

Shawn Baker 

VP Regional Director/Africa Region 

Helen Keller International 

PO Box 29.898 Dakar-Yoff, 11 Nord Foire Azur 

p. (221) 33 869 1063/77 216 7266 

f.  (221) 33 820 6908 

sbaker@hki.org 

 

Racine Kouyaté 

Quality Manager 

Grand Moulins de Dakar 

Av Felix Eboue BP 2068 

p. (221) 77 639 8203/77 531 4508 

gnilancherie@yahoo.fr 

 

Marianne Flach 

Deputy Regional Director – West Africa 

Helen Keller International 

BP 29.898 Dakar-Yoff 

p. (221) 33 86 91 063  

f. (221) 33 82 07 477 

mflach@hki.org 

 

Ken Brown 

Africa Regional Advisor for Nutrition 

Helen Keller International 

PO Box 29.898 Dakar-Yoff, 11 Nord Foire Azur 

p. (221) 33 869 1063/77 216 7266 

kbrown@hki.org 

 

South Africa 

Milla McLachlan 

Director 

Full Circle Connect 

milla@fullcircleconnect.com 
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Emmanuel Quaye 

Regional Associate 

GAIN 

PO Box 1234 - Midrand Halfway House 1685 

Johannesburg 

p. (27) 11 256 3484 

f.  (27) 11 256 3489 

equaye@gainhealth.org 

 

Switzerland 

Philippe Guinot 

Premix Fund Manager 

Food Fortification Program 

GAIN 

rue Vermont 37-39, Geneva, 20, 1211 

p. (41) 22 749 1850 

f.  (41) 22 749 1850 

pguinot@gainhealth.org 

 

Togo 

Kodjo Gbemou 

Directeur Financier 

SGMT 

Zone Portuaire, Lome, Port, BP 9098 

p. (228) 227 437 7 

sgmtsa@yahoo.fr 

 

USA 

Arnold Timmer 

Senior Adviser, Micronutrients 

UNICEF 

3 UN Plaza 

New York, NY 10017 

p. (212) 326 7234 

f.  (212) 326 7129 

atimmer@unicef.org 

 

Hye Kim 

Executive Officer (Interim) 

Flour Fortification Initiative 

1520 Clifton Road NE Suite 240 

Atlanta, GA 30322 

p. (404) 727 4553 

f.  (404) 712 4299 

hkim30@sph.emory.edu 

 

Laird Ruth 

Micronutrient Specialist 

IMMPaCt/CDC 

3005 Chamblee-Tucker Road, Rhodes Building, 

Room 5014, Atlanta, GA 30341 

p. (770) 488 5048 

f.  (770) 488 5369 

lruth@cdc.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


